52S
SERIES
INSTALLATION, OPERATING
AND MAINTENANCE INSTRUCTIONS
PACKAGED TERMINAL AIR CONDITIONERS
AND HEAT PUMPS
7,000-14,000 Btuh
CONTENTS

3- 230/208-v, 60 Hz
4- 265-v, 60 Hz
FIGURE 3 -- MODEL NUMBER NOMENCLATURE
ELECTRICAL DATA
ELECTRICAL SHOCK HAZARD
DO NOT alter cord or plug, and DO NOT use an
extension cord. Personal injury or damage to the
unit may result.
Be sure that your outlet matches the appropriate
blade configuration of the supplied plug and that it is
within reach of the service cord. A hardwire kit is
available as an accessory to change cord-connected
units to hardwired units. The junction box can be
mounted with manufacturer's non-electric subbase ac-
cessory. (See Accessories section, page 18.)
ALL UNITS
• WIRE SIZE -- Use recommended wire size given in
Table 1 and install a single branch circuit. All wiring
must comply with local and national codes. All units
are designed to operate off single branch cir-
cuits only.
NOTE: Use copper conductors only.
• GROUNDING -- For safety and protection, the unit
is grounded through the service cord plug or through
separate ground wire provided on hardwired units. Be
sure that the branch circuit or general purpose outlet
is grounded.
TABLE 1 -- SUGGESTED BRANCH CIRCUIT
WIRE SIZES*
IMPORTANT: All packaged terminal 265-v units
can either be hardwired or cord-connected with
accessory kits. Both accessories must be purchased
separately through you r order correspondent.
NAMEPLATE AMPS
7.0 to 12
12.1 to 16
16.1 to24
LEGEND
AWG -- American Wire Gage
*Single circuit from main box.
l-Based on copper wire at 60 C temperature rating.
AWG WIRE SIZE
14
12
10
O m
52S
SERIES
VOLTAGE SUPPLY
Check voltage supply at outlet. For satisfactory re-
suits, the voltage range must always be within the
ranges found on the data information plate
(Figure l).
• 208/230-v CORD-CONNECTED UNITS The field-
supplied outlet nmst match the plug and be within
reach of the service cord. Refer to Table 2 for proper
receptacle and fllse type.
TABLE 2 -- RECEPTACLES AND FUSE TYPES,
250 VOLTS
RATED VOLTS 250
AMPS 15 20 30
BLADE CONFIGURATION @ (_ @
MFG PART NO.
Hubbell 5661 5461 8330
P & S 5661 5871 5930
GE GE4069-1 GE4182-1 GE4139-3
Arrow-Hart 5661 5861 5700
TIME-DELAY TYPE
FUSE
(or HACR Circuit 15 20* 30
Breaker)
LEGEND
HACR -- Heating, Air Conditioning, Refrigeration